
KYOCERA SENCO Netherlands B.V.
Pascallaan 88
8212 NJ Lelystad, The Netherlands
+31 320 295 575
senco.com
EMEA: senco.eu

© 2020 by KYOCERA SENCO Netherlands B.V.

Parts Reference Guide
Guía de referencia

de piezas
Pièces Guide
de référence

SRT40

Rebar Tying Tool

NFE09V2 • Revised Februari 13, 2020 (Replaces 01/30/2020)

Schematic Drawings Inside
Plano esquemático en el interior

Schéma intérieur



32

6
9
2

SRT40Rebar Tying Tool

Tool Model

9VS2002N  SRT40



4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
981 13328SRT Pan-head Screw ST2.2×6
983 13298SRT Countersunk screw M2×4
986 89866SRT Hex Screw M3×3
987 89873SRT Pan-head Screw ST3×
990 13205SRT Bearing 1
991 89910SRT Bearing 2
992 89927SRT Bearing 3
993 89934SRT Bearing 4
986 89866SRT Hex Screw M3×3
990 13205SRT Bearing 1
991 89910SRT Bearing 2
992 89927SRT Bearing 3
993 89934SRT Bearing 4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
101 81013SRT Arm A
102 81020SRT Wire Guide A
103 11072SRT Connecting Plate 1
104 81044SRT Fixed Cutter
105 81051SRT Torsion Spring 1
106 81068SRT Cutter
107 80175SRT Cutter Lever A
108 81082SRT Connecting Rod 1 
109 81099SRT Cutter Sleeve
110 81105SRT Arm A unit
111 81112SRT Shaft Screw
112 81129SRT Washer 4
113 81136SRT Cutter Lever C
114 81143SRT Arm A Unit Assy
201 82010SRT Stopper Shaft
202 82027SRT Torsion Spring 3
203 82034SRT Curl Guide
204 82041SRT Curl Guide Assy
301 83017SRT Hook
302 83024SRT Key A
303 83031SRT Sleeve A
304 83048SRT Sleeve Guide
305 83055SRT Cutting Ring Guide
306 83062SRT Cutting Plate 
307 83079SRT Cutting Ring Washer
308 13069SRT Tip Axis Guide Assy
309 83093SRT Tip Axis B
310 13120SRT Key B
311 83116SRT Tip Axis A 
312 83123SRT Pin 1
313 13168SRT Comp. Spring 2
314 83147SRT Bumper
315 83154SRT Internal Gear
316 13229SRT Pin 5
317 83178SRT Planet Gear Unit
318 13236SRT Planet Gear
319 13243SRT Gear Press Wheel
320 83208SRT Twisting Motor Gearbox
321 83215SRT Sun Gear Unit
322 83222SRT Motor Fixing plate
323 83239SRT Twisting Motor Unit
324 13137SRT Comp. Spring 1
325 13311SRT Route PWB Unit
326 13304SRT Magnetic Plate
327 83277SRT Twister Assy
328 83284SRT Twisting Motor Assy
402 84021SRT Partition Plate
404 84045SRT Dust-Proof  strip
405 84052SRT Feeding Motor Gearbox
406 84069SRT Feeding Motor Unit
408 84083SRT Hollow Pin 1
409 14028SRT Release Lever
410 14035SRT Comp. Spring 3
411 14158SRT Step Pin 1
412 14141SRT Feeding Gear B2
413 84137SRT Wire Guide C 
414 84144SRT Rubber Base
415 84151SRT Pipe
416 84168SRT Feeding Motor Assy
417 14165SRT Release Lever Assy
418 84175SRT Feeding Gear B1 
419 84182SRT Pin 7
420 84199SRT Feeding Gear Shaft
501 85011SRT Reel Press D
502 12499SRT Torsion Spring 7
503 85035SRT Reel Press A
504 85042SRT Reel Press limit Axis 
505 12482SRT Reel Press Centre Axis
506 12468SRT Comp. Spring 7
508 85059SRT Brake Housing Assy
601 86018SRT Step Pin 2
602 86025SASRT Release Stopper
603 86032SRT Reel Stopper
605 17166SRT Comp. Spring 4
606 86063SRT Window
607 86070SRT Joint Reel Magazine
608 17029SRT Reel Guide

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
609 17210SRT Fixing Plate 1
610 18040SRT Hollow Pin 7
611 86117SASRT Motor Cover
612 86124SRT Step Pin 3
613 15049SRT Torsion Spring 5
614 15056SRT Rubber Washer
615 86155SASRT Reel Stopper
616 86162SRT Torsion Spring 6
617 86179SRT Reel Stay
618 86186SRT Strength Plate
619 17111SRT Nut M3 
623 16046SRT LED Unit
627 16015SRT Main Switch Unit
628 86285SRT Solenoid Holder
629 86292SRT Solenoid
630 86308SRT Fixing Plate 2
631 86315SRT Jaw Pin
634 86346SRT Socket Cap
635 86353SRT Socket
636 86360SRT Feeding PWB unit
637 17326SRT Sensor PWB D Unit
638 17265SRT Trigger Switch
639 86391SASRT Trigger 
640 86407SRT Comp. Spring 5
641 86414SASRT Trigger Lock
642 17517SRT Bolt 
643 86438SRT Torsion Spring 4
644 86445SRT Switch Lever
645 17364SRT Pin 4
647 86476SRT Cover L Unit
650 86506SRT Cover P Unit
651 86513SRT Belt Hook
652 86520SRT Electrode Unit
653 86537SASRT 18V Li-ion Battery
654 86544SRT Battery Connecting Wire
655 86551SRT Main PWB Unit
656 86568SRT Feeding Motor Connecting Wire
657 86575SRT Sensor Connecting Wire
658 86582SRT Adjusting Connecting Wire
659 86599SASRT Reel Stopper Assy
660 86605SASRT Motor Cover Assy
661 86612SASRT Reel Stay Assy
663 86636SASRT Frame R Assy
672 86704SRT Plastic cap
684 86841SRT Jaw
687 86872SASRT Frame L Assy (incl. Jaw)
688 86889SRT DD Adjusting Plate
689 86896SRT Adjusting PWB Unit
690 86902SRT DD Screen Connecting Wire
691 86919SRT Main Switch Base Assy
692 86926SRT Main PWB Unit
901 89019SRT Hex Bolt M4X6
904 12536SRT Hex Bolt M3X4
905 89057SRT Hex Bolt M3×5
906 11034SRT Hex Bolt M3×6 
908 12024SRT Hex Bolt M3×8
910 11225SRT Hex Bolt M3×10
912 11027SRT Hex Bolt M3×12
914 17449SRT Hex Bolt M3×14
916 17487SRT Hex Bolt M3×16
918 18064SRT Hex Bolt M3×18
922 89224SRT Hex Bolt M3×22
930 12178SRT Spring Washer φ3
931 14219SRT Spring Washer φ4
932 14058SRT Washer
933 14226SRT Washer 2
934 15070SRT Washer 3
935 17050SRT Nut M3 (T4)
950 89507SRT Button Head Screw M3X6
951 17128SRT Button Head Screw M3X8
952 89521SRT Button Head Screw M4X20
960 12543SRT E-ring 3
961 11133SRT E-ring 4
962 89620SRT E-ring 5
963 12048SRT E-Ring 2
964 13182SRT C-ring 20
970 13342SRT Spring Pin  φ2.5

GT35HN Cordless Haften Nailer  
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST  •  LISTA DE PARTES DE REPUESTO  •  ERSATSTEILE-LISTE  •  LISTE DE PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

PART NO.                  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPCIÓN   BESCHREIBUNG   DÉSIGNATION

   

AA0247EU MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY ASAMBLE DE CARCASA  GEHÄUSE-ZUSAMMENBAU CORPS D’ASSEMBLÉE
AA0248EU FUEL DOOR ASY PUERTA DE COMBUSTIBLE  KRAFTSTOFFKLAPPE  PORTE DE COMBUSTIBLE
AA0249EU HOUSING ASY ASAMBLE DE ALOJAMIENTO  GEHAUSE-ZUSAMMENBAU CORPS D'ASSEMBLEE
AC0469EU DEFLECTOR DESVIADOR   ABWEISER   DÉFLECTEUR
AC0476EU RETAINER JUNTA TÓRICA   SICHERUNGSRING  RETENUE
AC0544EU CAP JTAPA    KAPPE   BOUCHON
BA0227EU TOP FLANGE ASY CONJ. DE BRIDA SUPERIOR  BAUGRUPPE, OBERER FLANSCH ENSEMBLE DE BRIDE DU HAUT
BA0228EU COMBUSTION CHAMBER ASY CÁMARA DE COMBUSTIÓN  BRENNKAMMER  CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION
BA0230EU EXHAUST ASY ESCAPE   AUSPUFF   D’ÉCHAPPEMENT
BC0862EU FILTER FILTRO   FILTER   FILTRE
BC0863EU BUSHING CASQUILLO   HULSE   DOUILLE
HA0286EU SAFETY ASY CONJ. DE SEGURIDAD  SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
KB6460EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6561EU RING ANILLO   REIFEN   ANNEAU
KB6649EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6656EU NUT  TUERCA    MUTTER   ÉCROU
KB6716EU BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6717EU C-RING ANILLO   REIFEN   ANNEAU
KB6718EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6722EU NUT  TUERCA    MUTTER   ÉCROU
KB6723EU WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
KB6724EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6725EU WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
KB6998EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB7016EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB9929EU BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
LB1222EU O-RING SELLO   DICHTUNG   JOINT
LB1223EU O-RING SELLO   DICHTUNG   JOINT
LB1224EU O-RING SELLO   DICHTUNG   JOINT
VSP-00339 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00340 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE SET JUEGO DE CABLES   KABELSATZ   JEU DE CÂBLES
VSP-00341 BUMPER AMORTIGUADOR   PUFFER   AMORTISSEUR
VSP-00342 FUEL STEM TUBO    ROHR   TUBE
VSP-00343 PISTON/DRIVER ASSY ASAMBLE DE PISYON Y  KOLBEN/TREIBER  PISTON/COUTEAU
VSP-00344 CYLINDER CILINDRO   ZYLINDER   CYLINDRE
VSP-00346 WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
VSP-00347 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00348 PIN PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00349 E - RING ANILLO   REIFEN   ANNEAU
VSP-00350 COVER SAFETY CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00351 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00352 DRIVER GUIDE COVERA CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00353 PIN PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00354 GUIDE BODY PLACA DE NARIZ   KLAMMERFÜHRUNG  FRONT
VSP-00355 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00356 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00357 STEEL CHANNEL CANAL DE ACERO   STAHLKANAL  CANAL DE L'ACIER
VSP-00358 MAGAZINE A CARGADOR A   MAGAZIN A   MAGASIN A
VSP-00359 GUIDE COVER CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00360 GUIDE COVER CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00361 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00362 SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00363 SPRING MUELLE   FEDER   RESSORT
VSP-00364 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00365 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00366 FEEDER ALIMENTADOR   VORSCHIEBER  POUSSOIR
VSP-00367 MAGAZINE B CARGADOR B   MAGAZIN B   MAGASIN B
VSP-00368 BOLT ASSY TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00369 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00370 BRACKET UNIT BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00371 DOOR LATCH UÑETA   VERSCHLUSS  DOIGT DE RETENUE
VSP-00372 TRIGGER VALVE STEM B SPRING TUBO    ROHR   TUBE
VSP-00373 DOOR LATCH COVER UÑETA   VERSCHLUSS  DOIGT DE RETENUE
VSP-00374 SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00375 NUT  TUERCA    MUTTER   ÉCROU
VSP-00376 SPACER SEPARADOR   DISTANZSTÜCK.  ENTRETOISE
VSP-00377 ROD PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00378 SAFETY UNIT B SEGURIDAD   SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
VSP-00379 SPRING PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00380 WHEEL MANIVELA   RANDELSCHRAUBE  MOLETTE
VSP-00381 SAFETY UNIT A SEGURIDAD   SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
VSP-00382 SAFETY SEGURIDAD   SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
VSP-00383 WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
VSP-00384 SPRING PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VA0058EU CHARGER CARGADOR   LADEGERÄT   CHARGEUR
VB0109EU BATTERY BATERIA    BATTERIE   BATTERIE
VB0115EU ADAPTER ADAPTADOR   ADAPTER   ADAPTEUR
VB0116EU ADAPTER (UK) ADAPTADOR (UK)   ADAPTER (UK)  ADAPTEUR (UK)

4

Cordless Haften Nailer

AA0247EU MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY ASAMBLE DE CARCASA  GEHÄUSE-ZUSAMMENBAU CORPS D’ASSEMBLÉE
AA0248EU FUEL DOOR ASY PUERTA DE COMBUSTIBLE  KRAFTSTOFFKLAPPE  PORTE DE COMBUSTIBLE
AA0249EU HOUSING ASY ASAMBLE DE ALOJAMIENTO  GEHAUSE-ZUSAMMENBAU CORPS D'ASSEMBLEE
AC0469EU DEFLECTOR DESVIADOR   ABWEISER   DÉFLECTEUR
AC0476EU RETAINER JUNTA TÓRICA   SICHERUNGSRING  RETENUE
AC0544EU CAP JTAPA   KAPPE   BOUCHON
BA0227EU TOP FLANGE ASY CONJ. DE BRIDA SUPERIOR  BAUGRUPPE, OBERER FLANSCH ENSEMBLE DE BRIDE DU HAUT
BA0228EU COMBUSTION CHAMBER ASY CÁMARA DE COMBUSTIÓN  BRENNKAMMER  CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION
BA0230EU EXHAUST ASY ESCAPE   AUSPUFF   D’ÉCHAPPEMENT
BC0862EU FILTER FILTRO   FILTER   FILTRE
BC0863EU BUSHING CASQUILLO   HULSE   DOUILLE
HA0286EU SAFETY ASY CONJ. DE SEGURIDAD  SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
KB6460EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6561EU RING ANILLO   REIFEN   ANNEAU
KB6656EU NUT  TUERCA    MUTTER   ÉCROU
KB6717EU C-RING ANILLO   REIFEN   ANNEAU
KB6718EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6722EU NUT TUERCA    MUTTER   ÉCROU
KB6723EU WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
KB6724EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB6725EU WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
KB6998EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB7016EU SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
KB9929EU BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
LB1222EU O-RING SELLO   DICHTUNG   JOINT
LB1223EU O-RING SELLO   DICHTUNG   JOINT
VSP-00339 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00340 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE SET JUEGO DE CABLES  KABELSATZ   JEU DE CÂBLES
VSP-00341 BUMPER AMORTIGUADOR   PUFFER   AMORTISSEUR
VSP-00342 FUEL STEM TUBO   ROHR   TUBE
VSP-00343 PISTON/DRIVER ASSY ASAMBLE DE PISYON Y  KOLBEN/TREIBER  PISTON/COUTEAU
VSP-00344 CYLINDER CILINDRO   ZYLINDER   CYLINDRE
VSP-00346 WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
VSP-00347 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00348 PIN PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00349 E - RING ANILLO   REIFEN   ANNEAU
VSP-00350 COVER SAFETY CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00351 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00352 DRIVER GUIDE COVERA CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00353 PIN PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00354 GUIDE BODY PLACA DE NARIZ   KLAMMERFÜHRUNG  FRONT
VSP-00355 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00356 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00357 STEEL CHANNEL CANAL DE ACERO   STAHLKANAL  CANAL DE L'ACIER
VSP-00358 MAGAZINE A CARGADOR A   MAGAZIN A   MAGASIN A
VSP-00359 GUIDE COVER CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00360 GUIDE COVER CUBIERTA   ABDECKUNG  COUVERCLE
VSP-00361 BOLT TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00362 SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00363 SPRING MUELLE   FEDER   RESSORT
VSP-00364 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00365 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00366 FEEDER ALIMENTADOR   VORSCHIEBER  POUSSOIR
VSP-00367 MAGAZINE B CARGADOR B   MAGAZIN B   MAGASIN B
VSP-00368 BOLT ASSY TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00369 BRACKET BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00370 BRACKET UNIT BRAZO   HALTERUNG   CAVALIER
VSP-00371 DOOR LATCH UÑETA   VERSCHLUSS  DOIGT DE RETENUE
VSP-00372 TRIGGER VALVE STEM B SPRING TUBO   ROHR   TUBE
VSP-00373 DOOR LATCH COVER UÑETA   VERSCHLUSS  DOIGT DE RETENUE
VSP-00374 SCREW TORNILLO   SCHRAUBE   VIS
VSP-00375 NUT  TUERCA    MUTTER   ÉCROU
VSP-00376 SPACER SEPARADOR   DISTANZSTÜCK.  ENTRETOISE
VSP-00377 ROD PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00378 SAFETY UNIT B SEGURIDAD   SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
VSP-00379 SPRING PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VSP-00380 WHEEL MANIVELA   RANDELSCHRAUBE  MOLETTE
VSP-00381 SAFETY UNIT A SEGURIDAD   SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
VSP-00382 SAFETY SEGURIDAD   SICHERUNGSBAUGR  ENSEMBLE DE SÉCURITÉ
VSP-00383 WASHER ARANDELA   SCHEIBE   RONDELLE
VSP-00384 SPRING PASADOR   STIFT   GOUPILLE
VA0058EU CHARGER CARGADOR   LADEGERÄT   CHARGEUR
VB0109EU BATTERY BATERIA   BATTERIE   BATTERIE
VB0115EU ADAPTER ADAPTADOR   ADAPTER   ADAPTEUR
VB0116EU ADAPTER (UK) ADAPTADOR (UK)   ADAPTER (UK)  ADAPTEUR (UK)

GT35HNRebar Tying Tool SRT40




